PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James M. Giustino	2004-09-22
Alan Roger Bichler	2005-03-15
Marius Goslar	2004-09-10
Robert Yen Liu	2004-09-15
Thomas Becherer	2004-10-01

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Continental Automotive Licensing Corp.	One Continental Drive		Auburn Hills	MICHIGAN	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10822551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024024

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Sean T. Moorhead
DATE SIGNED:	2005-03-24

Total Attachments: 14

source=assigna.tif

source=assignb.tif

source=assignc.tif

source=assignd.tif

source=assigne.tif

800017231

source=assignf.tif	
source=assigng.tif	
source=assignh.tif	
source=assigni.tif	
source=assignj.tif	
source=assignk.tif	
source=assignl.tif	
source=assignm.tif	
source=assignn.tif	

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, **James M. Giustino, Alan Roger Bichler, Marius Goslar, Robert Yen Liu.** and **Thomas Becherer**, hereby assign all right, title and interest to **Continental Automotive Licensing Corp.**, having a place of business at One Continental Drive, Auburn Hills, MI 48326, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

TIRE STATUS DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD

set forth in the application serial number 10/822,551, filed on April 12, 2004, for United States Letters Patent, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions. specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs. models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

(AAA ASSIGNMENT JUOUT)

(1) Date: September 22 ., 2004	James M. Giustino
State of NORTH CAROLINA	SS: 29/3827/6
County of MECKLENBURG)	
Giustino, to me known to be the person t	r. 2004, personally appeared before me, James M, named in and who executed the above instrument, and same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: : September <u>22</u> 2004	My Commission Expires December 26, 2005
(2) Date: : September, 2004	
	Alan Roger Bichler
State of	
SS:	
County of	
Bichler, to me known to be the person n	. 2004. personally appeared before me. Alan Roger samed in and who executed the above instrument, and same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned. Notary Public
(3)	
Date: : September 2004	
	Marius Goslar
State of SS:	
County of +	
• •	004, personally appeared before me, Marius Goslar, to who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged es and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:	
	To Change of Administration of the Conference of
	Notary Public

(AAA ASSIGNMENT DOUR)

(4)		
Date: September 2004		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Robert Yen Liu
State of NORTH CAROLINA	t	
	# (D)	SS:
County of MECKLENBURG	red Charles	
me known to be the person nam	ed in and v	04, personally appeared before me, Robert Yen Liu, to tho executed the above instrument, and acknowledged and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: : September 2004		
·		Notary Public
(5)		
Date: : September 2004		
		Thomas Becherer
State of)		
idia	SS:	
County of F		
On this day of Sep	tember, 20	04, personally appeared before me. Thomas Becherer
		in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:		N
		Notary Public

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, **James M. Giustino, Alan Roger Bichler, Marius Goslar, Robert Yen Liu,** and **Thomas Becherer**, hereby assign all right, title and interest to **Continental Automotive Licensing Corp.**, having a place of business at One Continental Drive, Auburn Hills, MI 48326, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

TIRE STATUS DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD

set forth in the application serial number 10/822,551, filed on April 12, 2004, for United States Letters Patent, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

(1)	
Date:	James M. Giustino
State of) SS	:
County of)	
Giustino, to me known to be the person acknowledged to me that he executed the	, 2004, personally appeared before me, James M. n named in and who executed the above instrument, and e same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: 15 Mcroj nisteg	Notary Public
(2) Date: <u>/SMcr UT</u>	Clenker Bichler Alan Roger Bichler
State of NORTH CAROLINA)	
State of North Calcina) SS County of MecklenBorz)	5
Bichler, to me known to be the person	, 2004, personally appeared before me, Alan Roger named in and who executed the above instrument, and e same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned OFFICIAL SEAL
Date: <u> [SMARCH 2005 </u>	ALDO RAMIREZ NOTARY PUBLIC-NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG My Commission Expires March 18, 2007 Notary Public
(3)	
Date:	Marius Goslar
State of) SS	:
County of)	
to me known to be the person nam	_, 2004, personally appeared before me, Marius Goslar, ned in and who executed the above instrument, and e same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:	N. (D. 11)
	Notary Public

(4)			
Date:			Robert Yen Liu
State of)	SS:	
County of)		
to me known to l	oe the person	named	004, personally appeared before me, Robert Yen Liu, in and who executed the above instrument, and the for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			Notary Public
(5)			
Date:			Thomas Becherer
State of)	SS:	
County of)		
Becherer, to me known	own to be the	person na	_, 2004, personally appeared before me, Thomas amed in and who executed the above instrument, and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:			
			Notary Public

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, **James M. Giustino**, **Alan Roger Bichler**, **Marius Goslar**, **Robert Yen Liu**, and **Thomas Becherer**, hereby assign all right, title and interest to **Continental Automotive Licensing Corp.**, having a place of business at One Continental Drive, Auburn Hills, MI 48326, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

TIRE STATUS DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD

set forth in the application serial number 10/822,551, filed on April 12, 2004, for United States Letters Patent, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

{AAA ASSIGNMENT DOC,1}

(1) Date: September	James M. Giustino
State of NORTH CAROLINA) County of MECKLENBURG)	SS:
Giustino, to me known to be the person na	2004, personally appeared before me, James M. med in and who executed the above instrument, and me for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: : September	Notary Public
Date: : September,. 2004	Alan Roger Bichler
State of) SS: County of)	
Bichler, to me known to be the person name	2004, personally appeared before me, Alan Roger ned in and who executed the above instrument, and me for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: : September,. 2004	Notary Public
(3) Date: : September <u>10</u> ,. 2004	Marius Gosles
State of) SS:	
me known to be the person named in and what to me that he executed the same for the uses	4, personally appeared before me, Marius Goslar, to no executed the above instrument, and acknowledged and the purposes therein mentioned. Out Jail 1 Notary Public

{AAA ASSIGNMENT DOC;1}

(4) Date: September <u>15</u> , 2004	Robert Yen Liu
State of NORTH CAROLINA)	SS:
County of MECKLENBURG)	
me known to be the person named in an	2004, personally appeared before me, Robert Yen Liu, to ad who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date: : September <u>/</u> 5,. 2004	Maran L. Strosalea Notary Public My Commission Expires December 26, 2005
(5) Date: : September,. 2004	Thomas Becherer
State of)) SS	S:
County of)	
to me known to be the person nan	2004, personally appeared before me, Thomas Becherer, ned in and who executed the above instrument, and he same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.
Date:	
	Notary Public

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, **James M. Giustino**, **Alan Roger Bichler**, **Marius Goslar**, **Robert Yen Liu**, and **Thomas Becherer**, hereby assign all right, title and interest to **Continental Automotive Licensing Corp.**, having a place of business at One Continental Drive, Auburn Hills, MI 48326, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in

TIRE STATUS DETECTION SYSTEM AND METHOD

set forth in the application serial number 10/822,551, filed on April 12, 2004, for United States Letters Patent, said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and in substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and the testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

(1) Date: September	•
Juici. Septemoer	James M. Giustino
State of NORTH CAROLINA County of MECKLENBURG)) SS:)
On this day of Septer Giustino, to me known to be the pe	mber, 2004, personally appeared before me, James M. erson named in and who executed the above instrument, executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein
Date: : September	Notary Public
(2) Date: : September	Alan Roger Bichler
State of) County of)	SS:
Bichler, to me known to be the person	onber, 2004, personally appeared before me, Alan Roger on named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and the purposes therein
Date: : September	Notary Public
(3) Date: : September	Marius Goslar
State of) County of)	SS:
to me known to be the person na	per, 2004, personally appeared before me, Marius Goslar, amed in and who executed the above instrument, and outed the same for the uses and the purposes therein
Date:	Notary Public

(4)		
Date: September, 2004		7
		Robert Yen Liu
State of NORTH CAROLINA)	SS:
County of MECKLENBURG)	55.
Liu, to me known to be the person	named	004, personally appeared before me, Robert Yend in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and the purposes therein
Date: : September,. 2004		Notary Public
(5) October 1 Date: : September, 2004		Thomas Becherer
State of)	SS:	
County of)		
		2004, personally appeared before me, Thomas
		amed in and who executed the above instrument d the same for the uses and the purposes thereir
Date:		N (D 11'
		Notary Public

Nummer 564 der Urkundenrolle Jahrgang 2004

Umstehende, heute vor mir geleistete Unterschrift des mir persönlich bekannten Herren

Dipl.-Physikers Thomas Becherer, geschäftsansässig in Firma Continental Aktiengesellschaft Vahrenwalder Str. 9, 30165 Hannover

beglaubigt ich hiermit. Der Beteiligte verneinte auf Befragen eine Vorbefassung i.S.v. § 3 II NeurkG.

Ich hatte mich auf Ersuchen in die Geschäftsräume der Continental Aktiengesellschaft begeben.

Hannover, den 01.10.200

lluli Notar)

Kostenberechnung § 154 KostO

Wert: 25.000,00 €
Gebühr §§ 141, 32, 45 KostO
Gebühr § 58,I KostO
Postgeb. §§ 137, 152 KostO
MWSt 16 %

21,00 € 21,00 € 0,55 € 6,81 € 49,36 €

llff Notar

APOSTILLE

(Convention de la Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

- Land: Bundesrepublik Deutschland
 Diese öffentliche Urkunde
- 2. ist unterschrieben von Horst Wetzel in Hannover
- 3. in seiner Eigenschaft als Notar.
- 4. Sie ist versehen mit dem Dienstsiegel des Notars Horst Wetzel.

Bestätigt

5. in Hannover

- 6. am 04. Oktober 2004
- 7. durch den Präsidenten des Landgerichts in Hannover
- 8. unter Nr. 91 a E 2 1202/04
- 9. Stempel

10. Unterschrift

Der Präsident des Landgerichts

In Vertretung

(Mehrens)

Vizepräsidentin des Landgerichts

PATENT REEL: 015816 FRAME: 0602

3/24/2005